Fixed interest rate Non‐interest
bearing

Total carrying amount as
per the statements of
financial position

Weighted average
effective interest rate

  2009  2009 2009 2009 2009

  $  $  $  $  %

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  5,056,492 ‐ ‐ 5,056,492  4.00%

Receivables  ‐ ‐ 92,207 92,207  ‐

Security deposits  ‐ 74,500 ‐ 74,500  2.20%

Total financial assets  5,056,492 74,500 92,207 5,223,199

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   ‐ ‐ 740,848 740,848  ‐

Total financial liabilities  ‐ ‐ 740,848 740,848  ‐

The  Consolidated  entity  has  performed  a  sensitivity  analysis  relating  to  its  exposure  to  interest  rate  risk.   This  sensitivity
demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2010 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate would be as follows:

Carrying
Amount

Increase in interest rate by 1% Decrease in interest rate by 1%

Profit
Other

comprehensive
income

Profit
Other

comprehensive
income

  $  $  $  $  $

CONSOLIDATED ‐ 2010

Cash and cash equivalents  1,243,388  9,483  ‐  (9,483)  ‐

Tax charge of 30%   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

After tax increase/ (decrease)   9,483  ‐  (9,483)  ‐

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

CONSOLIDATED ‐ 2009

Cash and cash equivalents  5,056,492  50,553  ‐  (50,553)  ‐

Tax charge of 30%   ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

After tax increase/ (decrease)   50,553  ‐  (50,553)  ‐

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2010  MT ISA METALS LIMITED Annual Report 2010  |  73

NOTE 28  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(d) Market Risk (continued)

(ii) Currency risk

Exposure to foreign exchange risk may result in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuating due to
movement in foreign exchange rates of currencies in which the Group hold financial instruments which are other than the AUD
functional currency of the Group.

The consolidated entity is exposed to currency risk on its cash and cash equivalents held (in CFA Franc) in Burkina Faso as well as
on purchases made from suppliers in Burkina Faso.

The consolidated entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows: